court of competent jurisdiction to govern the interest rate provisions of the Loan.

“Member” is defined in Section 5.1 hereof.
-14-

“Mezzanine Borrower” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 11.6 hereof.

“Mezzanine Option” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 11.6 hereof.

“Minimum Disbursement Amount” shall mean Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000).

“Monthly Debt Service Payment Amount” shall mean for the First Monthly Payment Date and for each Monthly Payment Date occurring thereafter, a payment equal to the

amount of interest which has accrued during the preceding Interest Accrual Period computed at the Interest Rate.